further information
webcode: GW-638
GEMÜ 638
2/2-way diaphragm valve
Features
• High mechanical stability
• High flow rate due to straight through flow
• Optional flow direction

available more quickly.
Order codes
1 Type Code
Full bore diaphragm valve with AUMA actuator 638
2 DN Code
DN 25 25
DN 40 40
DN 50 50
DN 65 65
DN 80 80
DN 100 100
DN 125 125
DN 150 150
3 Body configuration Code
2/2-way body D
4 Connection type Code
Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form A,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752,
basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
53
Flange ANSI Class 125/150 FF,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752,
basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
58
5 Valve body material Code
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25) 8
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25),
hard rubber lined
13
EN-GJL-250 (GG 25),
soft rubber lined
52
6 Diaphragm material Code
Elastomer
NBR 2
IIR 6
CR 8
EPDM 29
PTFE
PTFE/EPDM two-piece 5M
7 Actuator version Code
Actuator version (see “Actuator assignment“, page 5)
8 CONEXO Code
Integrated RFID chip for electronic identification and
traceability
C
Without
Order data
www.gemu-group.com6 / 14GEMÜ 638
Order example
Ordering option Code Description
1 Type 638 Full bore diaphragm valve with AUMA actuator
2 DN 50 DN 50
3 Body configuration D 2/2-way body
4 Connection type 53 Flange EN 1092, PN 16, form A,
face-to-face dimension FTF EN 558 series 7, ISO 5752, basic series 7,
length only for body configuration D
5 Valve body material 13 EN-GJL-250 (GG 25),
hard rubber lined
6 Diaphragm material 14 EPDM
7 Actuator version Actuator version (see “Actuator assignment“, page 5)
8 CONEXO Without
Order data
GEMÜ 638www.gemu-group.com 7 / 14
www.gemu-group.com8 / 14GEMÜ 638
Technical data for diaphragm valve
Medium
Working medium: Corrosive, inert, gaseous and liquid media which have no negative impact on the physical and
chemical properties of the body and diaphragm material.
Temperature
Media temperature: 0 — 100 °C
Ambient temperature: 0 — 50 °C
Storage temperature: 0 — 40 °C
Pressure
Operating pressure: MG DN Operating pressure
40 25 0 - 7
40 0 - 7
65 50 0 - 7
65 0 - 7
100 80 0 - 6
100 0 - 6
150 125 0 - 3
150 0 - 3
MG = diaphragm size
All pressures are gauge pressures. Operating pressure values were determined with static operating pressure
applied on one side of a closed valve. Sealing at the valve seat and atmospheric sealing is ensured for the given
values.
Information on operating pressures applied on both sides and for high purity media on request.
Higher operating pressures on request
Pressure rating: PN 16
Leakage rate: Leakage rate A to P11/P12 EN 12266-1
Kv values: MG DN Kv values
40 25 35.0
40 38.0
65 50 108.0
65 114.0
100 80 284.0
100 298.0
150 125 650.0
150 680.0
MG = diaphragm size
Kv values in m³/h
Kv values determined in accordance with EN 60534, inlet pressure 5 bar, Δp 1 bar, valve body material cast iron
EN-GJL-250 with connection flange EN 1092 length EN 558 series 7 and soft elastomer diaphragm. The Kv val-
ues for other product configurations (e.g. other diaphragm or body materials) may differ. In general, all dia-
phragms are subject to the influences of pressure, temperature, the process and their tightening torques. There-
fore the Kv values may exceed the tolerance limits of the standard.
The Kv value curve (Kv value dependent on valve stroke) can vary depending on the diaphragm material and dur-
ation of use.
Technical data for diaphragm valve
GEMÜ 638www.gemu-group.com 9 / 14
Product compliance
Machinery Directive: 2006/42/EC
Pressure Equipment Dir-
ective:
2014/68/EU
Mechanical data
Weight: MG DN Weight
40 25 39.0
40 41.0